
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DQ 
DQ 
DQ 

No. 
22 
6 

33 
98 
05 
95 
12 
36 
25 
84 
35 
62 

184 
02 

21 
88 
11 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

DQ 

DQ 

DQ 

Class 
STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STU 

STL 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

STL 

T4 

STU 

Name 
Max Gee 

Gary Mason 

William Moore 

Mark Beyer 

Natha Waldbaum 

Bruce Bannister 

Frank Setili 

James Ebben 

Brandon Vivian 

Fritz Wilke 

Tony Roma 

Jonathan Cullis 

Dan Harding 

David Ellenwood 

John Elder 

Michael Dalton 

Lenny Basaj 

Member_ID 
492743 

331482 

240488_1 

441934 

296015 

413544 

419025 

276005 

535067 

211911 

203872 

489345 

338744 

237100 

266027 

260571 

191935 

Hometown 
Mansfield OH 

Waterford MI 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Waterford MI 

Omaha NE 

Novi MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Appleton WI 

Milford MI 

Chelsea MI 

Beverly Hills MI 

Mundelein IL 

Dover OH 

Belpre OH 

Bloomington MN 

Skokie IL 

Whitehall MI 

Region 
NEO 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

NEB 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

OVR 

LOL 

CHI 

WMR 

Make-Model 
Honda Prelude 

Porsche 996 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 

Honda Honda Civic 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Ford Fiesta 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

BMW M3 

Sponsor 
  

Braid Wheels 

"Msports 

STM Powersports 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

Advanced Autosports 

"G-LOC 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

"Mobil 1 

Mr. Peel / Mobil 1 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

S2 Safety Cornerstone Auto 

TRB Autosport 

Norfolk Medical 

Laps 
22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

10 

21 

20 

12 

Best Tm 
1:39.759 
1:39.805 
1:39.537 
1:44.570 
1:46.370 
1:48.427 
1:48.389 
1:48.589 
1:51.294 
1:51.555 
1:51.463 
1:50.724 
1:53.416 
1:53.784 

1:46.555 
1:51.966 
1:52.132 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:51.294) for B-Spec by Brandon Vivian. 
Total Time: 37:13.300 
DQ'd per Chief Steward for failure to go to post race impound per GCR 5.9.3.C 

Printed: 7/7/2018 6:15:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.243 

Avg. Speed 

75.891 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.537 

Best Speed 

77.398 

Best Lap by 

33 - William Moore 

Sanction # 18-M-5432-S
6:13 pm

2018 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp6 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Grp 6 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 16:30:01 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/8/2017 04:05 PM 

2018 Bert Olson Majors
Official Race Results


